
AIRC National Dressage Championships
Barnadown Stud, Barnadown Upper, Gorey, Co. Wexford
Sunday 7th August 2022

Kindly Sponsored by:

Pos. No. Rider Horse Club Test 1 Test 2 Total

Team Championship % % Best 3
1st 35 Naomi Shairp Krafty Harry Thomastown and District 70.96 65.56

82 Aisling Brett Annaveigh Mac Thomastown and District 66.14 72.50
86 Jade Douglas Carrigbeg Coco Thomastown and District 72.05 76.94

131 Daniela Cardillo Corr Flight of the Phoenix Thomastown and District 78.91 72.95 444.31%

2nd 5 Tanya Lock Rathcline Moonlight Girl Clonough 75.17 74.19
28 Amy Jo Peskens Lucy Lulu Clonough 72.12 72.41
85 Danielle Cullen Redmondstown Blue Clonough 67.73 66.94

130 Pat White Velvet Mountain Clonough 72.39 68.64 434.92%

3rd 21 Lorna O'Hare DBS Second Chance (Oren\'s Pride) Dunbyrne 67.26 66.25
37 Myriam Bunter Star Of Rubykan (IRE) Dunbyrne 74.23 72.59
70 Suzanne Conroy The Lady Yeats Dunbyrne 78.96 75.21
89 Lynn Cadogan Shooting Star Joe Dunbyrne 67.27 66.39 434.65%

4th 36 Helen Alexander Grangefort Heather Waterford 76.73 76.85
144 Jean Power Briska Lad Waterford 71.96 67.50
147 Fidelma Curran Ballyadam Philip Waterford 65.87 72.27 431.18%

5th 6 Dominika Kubera Hollybrook High In The Sky Hollybrook 69.48 64.35
9 Margot Brama Labberte Kilpatrick Cruise Hollybrook 61.03 70.97

51 Dervilla Glynn Ballustree Oki Doki Hollybrook 69.04 67.04
132 Rebecca Minch Myceltic Imposter Hollybrook 70.22 74.77 421.52%

6th 15 Edel King Don Quixota Tara Hill 66.90 69.52
47 Miia Ruuskanen Happy Gilmore Tara Hill 76.15 67.96

103 Jane Brady Cruicetown Isla Tara Hill 66.82 67.78
156 Maura Walsh D.T.S First Flight Tara Hill 67.83 72.05 420.41%

RC Medium Championship % % Total
1st 22 Tabitha Millar Hagerty Westeria Lane Twinfort 68.71% 66.41% 135.12%
2nd 26 Tabitha Millar Hagerty Tullineaskey Hi Ho Twinfort 68.06% 65.94% 134.00%
3rd 21 Lorna O'Hare DBS Second Chance (Oren\'s Pride) Dunbyrne 67.26% 66.25% 133.51%
4th 25 Lorna O'Hare DBS Oisinn Dunbyrne 67.26% 64.69% 131.95%
5th 23 Deirdre Kane Mighty Clever Greenhills 65.32% 63.28% 128.60%
6th 24 Vanessa O'Sullivan Jolly Good Fellow RSH South West 65.65% 58.59% 124.24%

RC Elementary Championship % % Total
1st 5 Tanya Lock Rathcline Moonlight Girl Clonough 75.17% 74.19% 149.37%
2nd 2 Caroline Marwood Cobalto XI Knocknamana Country 74.14% 74.03% 148.17%
3rd 14 Owen Smyth Dark Site Twinfort 75.00% 71.13% 146.13%
4th 19 Kim McCann Bray Summer Breeze Brooke Lodge 70.17% 69.19% 139.37%
5th 4 Daphne Lush Millpoint Carnival Foxborough 72.07% 65.48% 137.55%
6th 18 Melanie King Gortacleva John Corrib 70.86% 66.45% 137.31%

RC Novice Championship % % Total
1st 36 Helen Alexander Grangefort Heather Waterford 76.73% 76.85% 153.58%
2nd 39 Vicky Cloney Kachemire Le Beau Carne 75.77% 73.70% 149.47%
3rd 41 Hanna Bjoremark Matildas Mossy Mill Road 75.00% 71.85% 146.85%
4th 37 Myriam Bunter Star Of Rubykan (IRE) Dunbyrne 74.23% 72.59% 146.82%
5th 44 Samantha Fegan Kansas FZ Ard Lu 75.77% 70.74% 146.51%
6th 46 Zohra Smyth Walterstown Juan Moyglare 75.38% 69.81% 145.20%
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RC Preliminary 3 Championship % % Total
1st 131 Daniela Cardillo Corr Flight of the Phoenix Thomastown and District 78.91% 72.95% 151.87%
2nd 145 Joanna Lewis Ballybough Brightspark Clonmel 73.70% 74.55% 148.24%
3rd 132 Rebecca Minch Myceltic Imposter Hollybrook 70.22% 74.77% 144.99%
4th 159 Grainne Regan Western Guppies Tonabrockey 72.39% 72.05% 144.44%
5th 138 Rachel Cadden Kilshannaig Leo Dunbyrne 72.17% 70.23% 142.40%
6th 130 Pat White Velvet Mountain Clonough 72.39% 68.64% 141.03%

RC Preliminary 2 Championship % % Total
1st 86 Jade Douglas Carrigbeg Coco Thomastown and District 72.05% 76.94% 148.99%
2nd 80 Jessica Sinnott Casper The Friendly Cob Treegrove 68.41% 74.72% 143.13%
3rd 95 Caitriona Harrison One In A Million Moyglare 70.68% 71.11% 141.79%
4th 83 Dell Quinn Clooninsla Stan Killegar 68.41% 72.22% 140.63%
5th 96 Gerry O'Byrne Doon Finn Cheval 70.00% 69.17% 139.17%
6th 88 Laura White Crowley CCS Dante Greenvalley 68.86% 70.00% 138.86%

RC Preliminary 1 Championship % % Total
1st 70 Suzanne Conroy The Lady Yeats Dunbyrne 78.96% 75.21% 154.17%
2nd 56 Jennifer O'Donnell CCS Billy Greenvalley 76.88% 71.04% 147.92%
3rd 77 Diana Gill Candy IV Killcarrick 75.21% 71.25% 146.46%
4th 69 Donna O'Neill Honest Robber (IRE) Kilotteran 78.13% 66.25% 144.38%
5th 74 Niamh Cogavin Romiac (IRE) Headfort 71.88% 72.29% 144.17%
6th 71 Cliona Dempsey Mystery Aristocrat Meath 70.21% 72.92% 143.13%

RC Preliminary 2 Open (Non Championship) % % Total
1st 116 Maura Gleeson Shooting Silver Star Ballycanew 69.55% 68.33% 137.88%
2nd 123 Michelle Dunphy Fhionnain (IRE) Mill Road 67.05% 69.72% 136.77%
3rd 125 Emma Dair Mac Coul De Sauviat South West 64.32% 71.39% 135.71%
4th 114 Laura Johnston Clone Bill Ballycanew 69.55% 66.11% 135.66%
5th 117 Rachel Lee Sir Ivor Brooke Lodge 65.68% 66.94% 132.63%
6th 121 Sarah Mulhall Derrykearn Gypsy King Nuenna Farm 69.77% 62.50% 132.27%

RC Preliminary 3 Open (Non Championship) % % Total
1st 169 Liisa Rantamaki Bobby Cool (IRE) Tara Hill 73.91% 70.00% 143.91%
2nd 168 Fiona Cosgrave Deniro De Semilly Golden Grove 71.09% 71.14% 142.22%
3rd 163 Lorne Deegan Woodlawn Alfie Ballycanew 68.91% 67.50% 136.41%
4th 164 Frances O'Neill Bolgerstown Commet Brooke Lodge 67.17% 68.64% 135.81%

Young Horse % % Total
1st 174 John Gavin Holywell Contender Ashbrook 70.65% 75.91% 146.56%
2nd 173 Ian Grace Maren Carne 75.00% 65.91% 140.91%
3rd 172 Caroline Marwood Tomgar Infusion Knocknamana Country 72.17% 67.73% 139.90%
4th 176 Deirdre Fox Strawberry Morn (IRE) Clonough 71.09% 67.27% 138.36%
5th 177 Claire Maher Gransha Midnight Magic Killcarrick 67.83% 69.09% 136.92%
6th 179 Caroline Marwood Castle Ellis Esmeralda Knocknamana Country 65.87% 70.91% 136.78%

For queries, please contact National Office on 045 854555 or email info@airc.ie.

Competitors who finished outside the top six of each class can view their individual result(s) by logging into their membership online account on www.airc.ie.
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AIRC National Dressage Championships
Sunday 7th August 2022

Barnadown Stud, Co. Wexford

Team Championship

Status: Complete Best 3 Scores Count Time Completed: 18:30

Prizes Available: 19:00

No Rider Horse Club
D 

Grade
Test 1 
Marks

Test 1  
%

Test 2 
Marks

Test 2  
%

Team 
Total %

Pos

44 Samantha Fegan Kansas FZ Ard Lu RC N 197.00 75.77 191.0 70.74

105 Rosie Hollywood Blitzens Dream Ard Lu RC P2 155.50 70.68 119.0 66.11

106 Karen Nulty My Man Oreo Ard Lu RC P2 143.00 65.00 100.0 55.56

151 Megan Magennis Correal Champion Ard Lu RC P3 128.50 55.87 148.0 67.27

Total 211.45 204.12 415.57%

3 John Gavin Holywell Spark Ashbrook RC E 201.50 69.48 204.0 65.81

12 Anne O'Dowd Until Proven Guilty Ashbrook RC E 205.50 70.86 203.5 65.65

136 Eimear O'Rourke Spoton Not Abother Ashbrook RC P3 156.50 68.05 147.0 66.82

141 Dearbhaile Fitzsimons FCD Touch of Class Ashbrook RC P3 141.50 61.52 139.0 63.18

Total 208.39 198.28 406.67%

67 Jacqueline Kellett Bevan Macroney Sue Barrow Valley RC P1 162.50 67.71 168.5 70.21

81 Isobelle Gould Foxy Furisto Barrow Valley RC P2 154.50 70.23 118.0 65.56

92 Valerie Crean Kildoon Trix (IRE) Barrow Valley RC P2 147.00 66.82 124.0 68.89

128 Shona Maguire Hot Jameson Barrow Valley RC P3 128.50 55.87 135.0 61.36

Total 204.76 204.66 409.42%

78 Hazel Allen Frawley Empress Gladys Burren RC P1 146.00 60.83 162.0 67.50

100 Margaret Corry Barnamore Burren RC P2 150.00 68.18 124.5 69.17

153 Evelyn Madden King Oliver Burren RC P3 144.00 62.61 159.0 68.18

Total 191.62 204.85 396.47%

73 John Maguire Corballis Galtee Cheval RC P1 160.50 66.88 167.0 69.58

96 Gerry O'Byrne Doon Finn Cheval RC P2 154.00 70.00 124.5 69.17

139 Alexandra Archbold Vogue Exclusive Cheval RC P3 156.50 68.04 154.5 70.23

Total 204.92 208.98 413.90%

5 Tanya Lock Rathcline Moonlight Girl Clonough RC E 218.00 75.17 230.0 74.19

28 Amy Jo Peskens Lucy Lulu Clonough RC N 187.50 72.12 195.5 72.41

85 Danielle Cullen Redmondstown Blue Clonough RC P2 149.00 67.73 120.5 66.94

130 Pat White Velvet Mountain Clonough RC P3 166.50 72.39 151.0 68.64

Total 219.68 215.24 434.92% 2nd

21 Lorna O'Hare DBS Second Chance (Oren\'s Pride) Dunbyrne RC M 208.50 67.26 212.0 66.25

37 Myriam Bunter Star Of Rubykan (IRE) Dunbyrne RC N 193.00 74.23 196.0 72.59

70 Suzanne Conroy The Lady Yeats Dunbyrne RC P1 189.50 78.96 180.5 75.21

89 Lynn Cadogan Shooting Star Joe Dunbyrne RC P2 148.00 67.27 119.5 66.39

Total 220.46 214.19 434.65% 3rd

6 Dominika Kubera Hollybrook High In The Sky Hollybrook RC E 201.50 69.48 199.5 64.35

9 Margot Brama Labberte Kilpatrick Cruise Hollybrook RC E 177.00 61.03 220.0 70.97

51 Dervilla Glynn Ballustree Oki Doki Hollybrook RC N 179.50 69.04 181.0 67.04

132 Rebecca Minch Myceltic Imposter Hollybrook RC P3 161.50 70.22 164.5 74.77

Total 208.74 212.78 421.52% 5th

77 Diana Gill Candy IV Killcarrick RC P1 180.50 75.21 171.0 71.25

94 Nadine Frei Wardtown Macha Killcarrick RC P2 149.50 67.95 126.5 70.28

109 Liz Burbage Kedra Hugo Boss Killcarrick RC P2 150.00 68.18 114.0 63.33
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146 Martina Sherman The Flying Colours Killcarrick RC P3 147.00 63.91 142.0 64.55

Total 211.34 206.08 417.42%

69 Donna O'Neill Honest Robber (IRE) Kilotteran RC P1 187.50 78.13 159.0 66.25

97 Julie Finnegan Callowfeenish Silver Kilotteran RC P2 148.50 67.50 128.0 71.11

142 Clare Butler Mayflower Willow Kilotteran RC P3 152.00 66.09 147.5 67.05

Total 211.72 204.41 416.13%

2 Caroline Marwood Cobalto XI Knocknamana Country RC E 215.00 74.14 229.5 74.08

16 Sheila Corrigan Quintin Knocknamana Country RC E 190.50 65.69 188.5 60.81

30 Hilary Parmenter Ringabella Reel Knocknamana Country RC N 180.00 69.23 179.5 66.43

43 Jan Musgrave Cheeky Monkey Knocknamana Country RC N 174.50 67.12 176.5 65.37

Total 210.49 205.88 416.37%

46 Zohra Smyth Walterstown Juan Moyglare RC N 196.00 75.38 188.5 69.81

93 Catherine O'Leary Lyanmore Jeff Moyglare RC P2 147.50 67.05 118.5 65.83

95 Caitriona Harrison One In A Million Moyglare RC P2 155.50 70.68 128.0 71.11

149 Caroline Sullivan CDS Curheen Freddie Moyglare RC P3 140.00 60.87 143.0 65.00

Total 213.11 206.75 419.86%

72 Clodagh Ni Bhradaigh Ballyclogher Queen Stracomer RC P1 134.50 56.04 148.5 61.88

104 Eva McGlone Haslemere Rose Stracomer RC P2 142.00 64.55 113.5 63.06

111 Victoria Hopkins Bo Peat Stracomer RC P2 131.50 59.77 116.5 64.72

155 Lorraine Gillespie Carrickfact Rocco Stracomer RC P3 148.50 64.57 147.5 67.05

Total 188.89 194.83 383.72%

15 Edel King Don Quixota Tara Hill RC E 194.00 66.90 215.5 69.52

47 Miia Ruuskanen Happy Gilmore Tara Hill RC N 198.00 76.15 183.5 67.96

103 Jane Brady Cruicetown Isla Tara Hill RC P2 147.00 66.82 122.0 67.78

156 Maura Walsh D.T.S First Flight Tara Hill RC P3 156.00 67.83 158.5 72.05

Total 210.88 209.53 420.41% 6th

35 Naomi Shairp Krafty Harry Thomastown and District RC N 184.50 70.96 177.0 65.56

82 Aisling Brett Annaveigh Mac Thomastown and District RC P2 145.50 66.14 130.5 72.50

86 Jade Douglas Carrigbeg Coco Thomastown and District RC P2 158.05 72.05 138.5 76.94

131 Daniela Cardillo Corr Flight of the Phoenix Thomastown and District RC P3 181.50 78.91 160.5 72.95

Total 221.92 222.39 444.31% 1st

14 Owen Smyth Dark Site Twinfort RC E 217.50 75.00 220.5 71.13

17 Karen MacGrath Helluvaguy Twinfort RC E 169.50 58.45 208.5 67.26

26 Tabitha Millar Hagerty Tullineaskey Hi Ho Twinfort RC M 211.00 68.06 211.0 65.94

53 Megan O'Gorman Golden Cool Cat Twinfort RC N 178.50 68.65 178.5 66.11

Total 211.71 204.50 416.21%

32 Scott Pheasey Cillbhrid Furzeknock Iggy Waterford RC N

36 Helen Alexander Grangefort Heather Waterford RC N 199.50 76.73 207.5 76.85

144 Jean Power Briska Lad Waterford RC P3 165.50 71.96 148.5 67.50

147 Fidelma Curran Ballyadam Philip Waterford RC P3 151.50 65.87 159.0 72.27

Total 214.56 216.62 431.18% 4th

49 Nuala Lowney Williams Sligo Sweetie West Cork RC N 171.50 65.96 184.0 68.15

154 Maria Walsh Buachill Saile West Cork RC P3 143.50 62.39 145.5 66.14

158 Sophie Wetz Well Kept Secret West Cork RC P3 153.50 66.74 148.5 67.50

Total 195.09 201.79 396.88%
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AIRC National Dressage Championships
Sunday 7th August 2022

Barnadown Show Jumping, Co. Wexford

RC Preliminary 1 Championship
Status: Complete Time Completed: 17:25

Prizes Available: 18:10

No. Rider Horse Club
Test 1 
Marks

Test 1 % Coll
Test 2 
Marks

Test 2 % Coll Total % Pos 

70 Suzanne Conroy The Lady Yeats Dunbyrne 189.5 78.96% 66 180.5 75.21% 62 154.17% 1st
56 Jennifer O'Donnell CCS Billy Greenvalley 184.5 76.88% 63 170.5 71.04% 57 147.92% 2nd

77 Diana Gill Candy IV Killcarrick 180.5 75.21% 61 171 71.25% 57 146.46% 3rd

69 Donna O'Neill Honest Robber (IRE) Kilotteran 187.5 78.13% 62 159 66.25% 56 144.38% 4th

74 Niamh Cogavin Romiac (IRE) Headfort 172.5 71.88% 58 173.5 72.29% 58 144.17% 5th

71 Cliona Dempsey Mystery Aristocrat Meath 168.5 70.21% 54 175 72.92% 58 143.13% 6th

76 Michelle Crooks Brynithon Monarch Clonmel 167 69.58% 55 175.5 73.13% 60 142.71%

65 Mandy Knigge Zuma Ballycanew 176.5 73.54% 60 162.5 67.71% 56 141.25%

64 Lianna Sabo CCS Fine Tune Greenvalley 176.5 73.54% 59 161 67.08% 54 140.63%

68 Lisa Conway Wrens High Roller Winterdown 174.5 72.71% 58 161.5 67.29% 55 140.00%

62 Darren Rossiter Touch of Class Carne 174 72.50% 59 161 67.08% 54 139.58%

55 Martin Carroll Ardlea Indian Lady Ballycanew 163 67.92% 54 170 70.83% 58 138.75%

59 Ciara Nevin Rabawn O Gorman Greenvalley 171 71.25% 58 162 67.50% 56 138.75%

66 Susanne Cunningham Glenageary Jack Greenvalley 170 70.83% 58 162.5 67.71% 55 138.54%

67 Jacqueline Kellett Bevan Macroney Sue Barrow Valley 162.5 67.71% 54 168.5 70.21% 58 137.92%

73 John Maguire Corballis Galtee Cheval 160.5 66.88% 53 167 69.58% 55 136.46%

57 Patrick Deegan Last Masterpeice Ballycanew 160 66.67% 54 155.5 64.79% 55 131.46%

61 Deirdre Deegan Dexters Pride Ballycanew 158 65.83% 53 157.5 65.63% 54 131.46%

75 Ciara King Urbin Rox On Burren 155 64.58% 53 158.5 66.04% 54 130.63%

78 Hazel Allen Frawley Empress Gladys Burren 146 60.83% 48 162 67.50% 55 128.33%

60 Linda Cullen Shawnee Lady Hollybrook 141.5 58.96% 48 165 68.75% 57 127.71%

63 Liz Carroll Tullowclay Boy Ballycanew 143 59.58% 47 147.5 61.46% 52 121.04%

72 Clodagh Ni Bhradaigh Ballyclogher Queen Stracomer 134.5 56.04% 47 148.5 61.88% 53 117.92%

58 Amanda Dormer Lewis Cork Mick (IRE) Thomastown and District WD WD WD WD WD



AIRC National Dressage Championships
Sunday 7th August 2022

Barnadown Show Jumping, Co. Wexford

RC Preliminary 2 Championship
Status: Complete Time Completed: 18:20

Prizes Available: 19:00

No. Rider Horse Club
Test 1 
Marks

Test 1 % Coll
Test 2 
Marks

Test 2 % Coll Total % Pos 

86 Jade Douglas Carrigbeg Coco Thomastown and District 158.5 72.05% 58 138.5 76.94% 32 148.99% 1st
80 Jessica Sinnott Casper The Friendly Cob Treegrove 150.5 68.41% 54 134.5 74.72% 29 143.13% 2nd

95 Caitriona Harrison One In A Million Moyglare 155.5 70.68% 56 128 71.11% 29 141.79% 3rd

83 Dell Quinn Clooninsla Stan Killegar 150.5 68.41% 54 130 72.22% 29 140.63% 4th

96 Gerry O'Byrne Doon Finn Cheval 154 70.00% 55 124.5 69.17% 28 139.17% 5th

88 Laura White Crowley CCS Dante Greenvalley 151.5 68.86% 56 126 70.00% 28 138.86% 6th

82 Aisling Brett Annaveigh Mac Thomastown and District 145.5 66.14% 54 130.5 72.50% 30 138.64%

97 Julie Finnegan Callowfeenish Silver Kilotteran 148.5 67.50% 54 128 71.11% 29 138.61%

94 Nadine Frei Wardtown Macha Killcarrick 149.5 67.95% 54 126.5 70.28% 28 138.23%

100 Margaret Corry Barnamore Burren 150 68.18% 54 124.5 69.17% 29 137.35%

87 Ailis Cullen Ould Son Greenvalley 148.5 67.50% 54 125.5 69.72% 28 137.22%

105 Rosie Hollywood Blitzens Dream Ard Lu 155.5 70.68% 56 119 66.11% 26 136.79%

98 Sarah Quinn MLHR Aisling Castle Hill 150 68.18% 54 123 68.33% 27 136.52%

99 Carol Donnelly Nazar Diamond Tara Hill 150.5 68.41% 54 122 67.78% 28 136.19%

84 Niall Kearney Rabawn O Gorman Greenvalley 148.5 67.50% 54 123 68.33% 28 135.83%

81 Isobelle Gould Foxy Furisto Barrow Valley 154.5 70.23% 55 118 65.56% 28 135.78%

92 Valerie Crean Kildoon Trix (IRE) Barrow Valley 147 66.82% 53 124 68.89% 27 135.71%

85 Danielle Cullen Redmondstown Blue Clonough 149 67.73% 54 120.5 66.94% 28 134.67%

103 Jane Brady Cruicetown Isla Tara Hill 147 66.82% 54 122 67.78% 28 134.60%

89 Lynn Cadogan Shooting Star Joe Dunbyrne 148 67.27% 54 119.5 66.39% 27 133.66%

93 Catherine O'Leary Lyanmore Jeff Moyglare 147.5 67.05% 55 118.5 65.83% 28 132.88%

91 Anne McGrath Mahanagh Heather Warrington 151.5 68.86% 55 115 63.89% 26 132.75%

109 Liz Burbage Kedra Hugo Boss Killcarrick 150 68.18% 54 114 63.33% 25 131.52%

110 Rachel Delahunty Killukin Bay Bobby Mill Road 146 66.36% 54 117 65.00% 26 131.36%

90 Margaret Byrne Lyleview On Time Barrow Valley 143 65.00% 54 118.5 65.83% 27 130.83%

108 Mia Ryan Stoneman Paddys Cavalier Nuenna Farm 143.5 65.23% 53 116 64.44% 26 129.67%

101 Caitlin Steel Thornbrook Coloured Maddy South West 142.5 64.77% 54 115.5 64.17% 26 128.94%

104 Eva McGlone Haslemere Rose Stracomer 142 64.55% 53 113.5 63.06% 26 127.60%

102 Sandra Doody Lisbarren Countess Killcarrick 143.5 65.23% 52 109.5 60.83% 26 126.06%

111 Victoria Hopkins Bo Peat Stracomer 131.5 59.77% 50 116.5 64.72% 26 124.49%

106 Karen Nulty My Man Oreo Ard Lu 143 65.00% 54 100 55.56% 24 120.56%

107 Heather Murry Good Carrowkeel Jack North Cork 147.5 67.05% 54 RET RET RET

112 Tessa Nielsen Let's Get Ready To Rumble Burren WD WD 0 WD WD WD WD
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AIRC National Dressage Championships
Sunday 7th August 2022

Barnadown Show Jumping, Co. Wexford

RC Preliminary 3 Championship
Status: Complete Time Completed: 15:20

Prizes Available: 16:05

No. Rider Horse Club
Test 1 
Marks

Test 1 % Coll
Test 2 
Marks

Test 2 % Coll Total % Pos 

131 Daniela Cardillo Corr Flight of the Phoenix Thomastown and District 181.5 78.91% 80 160.5 72.95% 74 151.87% 1st
145 Joanna Lewis Ballybough Brightspark Clonmel 169.5 73.70% 73 164 74.55% 75 148.24% 2nd

132 Rebecca Minch Myceltic Imposter Hollybrook 161.5 70.22% 70 164.5 74.77% 76 144.99% 3rd

159 Grainne Regan Western Guppies Tonabrockey 166.5 72.39% 73 158.5 72.05% 73 144.44% 4th

138 Rachel Cadden Kilshannaig Leo Dunbyrne 166 72.17% 73 154.5 70.23% 70 142.40% 5th

130 Pat White Velvet Mountain Clonough 166.5 72.39% 73 151 68.64% 68 141.03% 6th

129 Caroline Aragane Ross ML Foxborough 167 72.61% 73 148 67.27% 66 139.88%

156 Maura Walsh D.T.S First Flight Tara Hill 156 67.83% 68 158.5 72.05% 73 139.87%

144 Jean Power Briska Lad Waterford 165.5 71.96% 73 148.5 67.50% 68 139.46%

139 Alexandra Archbold Vogue Exclusive Cheval 156.5 68.04% 69 154.5 70.23% 70 138.27%

147 Fidelma Curran Ballyadam Philip Waterford 151.5 65.87% 65 159 72.27% 73 138.14%

152 Niamh Macken Diamond King Henry Mullingar 154 66.96% 67 155 70.45% 70 137.41%

137 Leah Farrell Loughmore Danny Benbulben 162 70.43% 71 147 66.82% 67 137.25%

150 Chris Carter Cloonan Hector Tara Hill 159 69.13% 70 145.5 66.14% 68 135.27%

136 Eimear O'Rourke Spoton Not Abother Ashbrook 156.5 68.04% 68 147 66.82% 67 134.86%

134 Mary Fenlon Bourke Enniskerry Trendy Enniskerry 150.5 65.43% 64 151.5 68.86% 69 134.30%

158 Sophie Wetz Well Kept Secret West Cork 153.5 66.74% 66 148.5 67.50% 65 134.24%

133 Sinead Codd IHWT Hero Treegrove 159.5 69.35% 72 142.5 64.77% 65 134.12%

160 Leah Farrell General Amiro Benbulben 154.5 67.17% 67 145.5 66.14% 66 133.31%

127 Rachel O'Connell Postal Code (IRE) Thomastown and District 159.5 69.35% 70 140.5 63.86% 64 133.21%

142 Clare Butler Mayflower Willow Kilotteran 152 66.09% 66 147.5 67.05% 66 133.13%

140 Katie Zubeyko Roulette Clonshire 151.5 65.87% 66 146.5 66.59% 67 132.46%

155 Lorraine Gillespie Carrickfact Rocco Stracomer 148.5 64.57% 65 147.5 67.05% 67 131.61%

157 Donna Murray Kiko Temple Dalysgrove 145.5 63.26% 63 149.5 67.95% 68 131.22%

153 Evelyn Madden King Oliver Burren 144 62.61% 62 150 68.18% 68 130.79%

143 Aileen Byrne Stan Laurl Killcarrick 146 63.48% 64 146 66.36% 67 129.84%

154 Maria Walsh Buachill Saile West Cork 143.5 62.39% 63 145.5 66.14% 66 128.53%

146 Martina Sherman The Flying Colours Killcarrick 147 63.91% 64 142 64.55% 64 128.46%

135 Anna Duane Don't Tell Mum Foxborough 147 63.91% 64 138.5 62.95% 62 126.87%

149 Caroline Sullivan CDS Curheen Freddie Moyglare 140 60.87% 60 143 65.00% 65 125.87%

141 Dearbhaile Fitzsimons FCD Touch of Class Ashbrook 141.5 61.52% 63 139 63.18% 62 124.70%

148 Niamh Daly HHS Babylon Moyglare 135.5 58.91% 59 142 64.55% 65 123.46%

151 Megan Magennis Correal Champion Ard Lu 128.5 55.87% 56 148 67.27% 67 123.14%

128 Shona Maguire Hot Jameson Barrow Valley 128.5 55.87% 57 135 61.36% 62 117.23%
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AIRC National Dressage Championships
Sunday 7th August 2022

Barnadown Show Jumping, Co. Wexford

RC Novice Championship
Status: Complete Time Completed: 18:30

Prizes Available: 19:00

No. Rider Horse Club
Test 1 
Marks

Test 1 % Coll
Test 2 
Marks

Test 2 % Coll Total % Pos 

36 Helen Alexander Grangefort Heather Waterford 199.5 76.73% 76 207.5 76.85% 77 153.58% 1st
39 Vicky Cloney Kachemire Le Beau Carne 197 75.77% 76 199 73.70% 77 149.47% 2nd

41 Hanna Bjoremark Matildas Mossy Mill Road 195 75.00% 76 194 71.85% 74 146.85% 3rd

37 Myriam Bunter Star Of Rubykan (IRE) Dunbyrne 193 74.23% 75 196 72.59% 72 146.82% 4th

44 Samantha Fegan Kansas FZ Ard Lu 197 75.77% 75 191 70.74% 70 146.51% 5th

46 Zohra Smyth Walterstown Juan Moyglare 196 75.38% 75 188.5 69.81% 69 145.20% 6th

28 Amy Jo Peskens Lucy Lulu Clonough 187.5 72.12% 70 195.5 72.41% 72 144.52%

47 Miia Ruuskanen Happy Gilmore Tara Hill 198 76.15% 77 183.5 67.96% 70 144.12%

31 Melanie Hammel Taylor Slaney Cruise Carne 180 69.23% 72 201 74.44% 76 143.68%

45 Laura Ryan Toy Story Boy South West 192.5 74.04% 74 184.5 68.33% 68 142.37%

34 Joy Ffrench Lilys Rose Carne 187.5 72.12% 72 189.5 70.19% 72 142.30%

48 Rosalind Briggs Coevers Emperor Earl's Well 191.5 73.65% 74 176 65.19% 65 138.84%

42 Julie Polden Kilnoe Clover Cill Dara 181.5 69.81% 70 183.5 67.96% 68 137.77%

52 Emma O'Flynn Diane Highland Lodge 178.5 68.65% 68 186 68.89% 70 137.54%

40 Samantha Goodier Pomelo V Clonshire 188.5 72.50% 74 175 64.81% 65 137.31%

35 Naomi Shairp Krafty Harry Thomastown and District 184.5 70.96% 71 177 65.56% 67 136.52%

38 Helen Clarke Out Of The Blue Ashbrook 179.5 69.04% 69 181.5 67.22% 69 136.26%

51 Dervilla Glynn Ballustree Oki Doki Hollybrook 179.5 69.04% 70 181 67.04% 69 136.08%

30 Hilary Parmenter Ringabella Reel Knocknamana Country 180 69.23% 69 179.5 66.48% 66 135.71%

53 Megan O'Gorman Golden Cool Cat Twinfort 178.5 68.65% 69 178.5 66.11% 69 134.76%

49 Nuala Lowney Williams Sligo Sweetie West Cork 171.5 65.96% 68 184 68.15% 68 134.11%

43 Jan Musgrave Cheeky Monkey Knocknamana Country 174.5 67.12% 69 176.5 65.37% 68 132.49%

33 Jane Averill Moneybog Black Jack Ashbrook 167.5 64.42% 65 180.5 66.85% 69 131.27%

29 Kieran Morrin CCS Henry Higgins Greenvalley 168 64.62% 63 NS NS NS

32 Scott Pheasey Cillbhrid Furzeknock Iggy Waterford NS NS 0 NS NS NS

50 Louise Fellowes Caherbrack Tim Killossery 180 69.23% 69 NS NS WD



11:30:52

AIRC National Dressage Championships
Sunday 7th August 2022

Barnadown Show Jumping, Co. Wexford

RC Elementary Championship
Status: Complete Time Completed: 15:15

Prizes Available: 16:00

No. Rider Horse Club
Test 1 
Marks

Test 1 % Coll
Test 2 
Marks

Test 2 % Coll Total % Pos 

5 Tanya Lock Rathcline Moonlight Girl Clonough 218 75.17% 69 230 74.19% 70 149.37% 1st
2 Caroline Marwood Cobalto XI Knocknamana Country 215 74.14% 68 229.5 74.03% 67 148.17% 2nd

14 Owen Smyth Dark Site Twinfort 217.5 75.00% 68 220.5 71.13% 64 146.13% 3rd

19 Kim McCann Bray Summer Breeze Brooke Lodge 203.5 70.17% 64 214.5 69.19% 62 139.37% 4th

4 Daphne Lush Millpoint Carnival Foxborough 209 72.07% 65 203 65.48% 59 137.55% 5th

18 Melanie King Gortacleva John Corrib 205.5 70.86% 67 206 66.45% 58 137.31% 6th

12 Anne O'Dowd Until Proven Guilty Ashbrook 205.5 70.86% 63 203.5 65.65% 60 136.51%

15 Edel King Don Quixota Tara Hill 194 66.90% 63 215.5 69.52% 63 136.41%

3 John Gavin Holywell Spark Ashbrook 201.5 69.48% 62 204 65.81% 59 135.29%

6 Dominika Kubera Hollybrook High In The Sky Hollybrook 201.5 69.48% 66 199.5 64.35% 58 133.84%

10 Denise O'Brien Tommy B Good Tinahely 197 67.93% 62 201 64.84% 58 132.77%

1 Paula Moriarty Solas Lae Carne 192.5 66.38% 62 204 65.81% 61 132.19%

7 Katherine Chinn Rosie Killegar 199 68.62% 61 197 63.55% 58 132.17%

9 Margot Brama Labberte Kilpatrick Cruise Hollybrook 177 61.03% 56 220 70.97% 61 132.00%

8 Louise Somers Indian Mist Kilronan 185.5 63.97% 59 209.5 67.58% 61 131.55%

16 Sheila Corrigan Quintin Knocknamana Country 190.5 65.69% 61 188.5 60.81% 55 126.50%

13 Maeve Nulty Silver Phoenix Tara Hill 187 64.48% 59 191.5 61.77% 55 126.26%

17 Karen MacGrath Helluvaguy Twinfort 169.5 58.45% 54 208.5 67.26% 61 125.71%

11 Terry Farrell Uraan L Calliaghstown 170.5 58.79% 60 0 0.00% 0 58.79%



11:31:01

AIRC National Dressage Championships
Sunday 7th August 2022

Barnadown Show Jumping, Co. Wexford

RC Medium Championship
Status: Complete Time Completed: 17:40

Prizes Available: 18:25

No. Rider Horse Club
Test 1 
Marks

Test 1 % Coll
Test 2 
Marks

Test 2 % Coll Total % Pos 

22 Tabitha Millar Hagerty Westeria Lane Twinfort 213 68.71% 61 212.5 66.41% 47 135.12% 1st
26 Tabitha Millar Hagerty Tullineaskey Hi Ho Twinfort 211 68.06% 61 211 65.94% 47 134.00% 2nd

21 Lorna O'Hare DBS Second Chance (Oren\'s Pride) Dunbyrne 208.5 67.26% 61.5 212 66.25% 46 133.51% 3rd

25 Lorna O'Hare DBS Oisinn Dunbyrne 208.5 67.26% 61 207 64.69% 45 131.95% 4th

23 Deirdre Kane Mighty Clever Greenhills 202.5 65.32% 60.5 202.5 63.28% 44 128.60% 5th

24 Vanessa O'Sullivan Jolly Good Fellow RSH South West 203.5 65.65% 60.5 187.5 58.59% 38 124.24% 6th



11:31:20

AIRC National Dressage Championships
Sunday 7th August 2022

Barnadown Show Jumping, Co. Wexford

RC Preliminary 2 Open (Non Championship)
Status: Complete Time Completed: 17:00

Prizes Available: 17:45

No. Rider Horse Club
Test 1 
Marks

Test 1 % Coll
Test 2 
Marks

Test 2 % Coll Total % Pos 

116 Maura Gleeson Shooting Silver Star Ballycanew 153 69.55% 55 123 68.33% 27 137.88% 1st
123 Michelle Dunphy Fhionnain (IRE) Mill Road 147.5 67.05% 54 125.5 69.72% 28 136.77% 2nd

125 Emma Dair Mac Coul De Sauviat South West 141.5 64.32% 53 128.5 71.39% 29 135.71% 3rd

114 Laura Johnston Clone Bill Ballycanew 153 69.55% 56 119 66.11% 27 135.66% 4th

117 Rachel Lee Sir Ivor Brooke Lodge 144.5 65.68% 53 120.5 66.94% 26 132.63% 5th

121 Sarah Mulhall Derrykearn Gypsy King Nuenna Farm 153.5 69.77% 58 112.5 62.50% 26 132.27% 6th

120 Michelle Davitt Killelton Starlight Dunbyrne 142.5 64.77% 52 116 64.44% 27 129.22%

124 Ruth Carey Aberhosan Commander Dalysgrove 130 59.09% 47 123 68.33% 28 127.42%

119 Leanne Waters Lakeview Radolin Girl Ballycanew 143 65.00% 54 112 62.22% 26 127.22%

115 Paula Woolhead Cloneranny Murphy Clonough NS NS NS NS NS

118 Eibhlin O'Donnelll CCS Banksy Moon Greenvalley NS NS NS NS NS

122 Sharon Conroy Candy Killcarrick NS NS NS NS NS



11:31:30

AIRC National Dressage Championships
Sunday 7th August 2022

Barnadown Show Jumping, Co. Wexford

RC Preliminary 3 Open (Non Championship)
Status: Complete Time Completed: 18:10

Prizes Available: 18:45

No. Rider Horse Club
Test 1 
Marks

Test 1 % Coll
Test 2 
Marks

Test 2 % Coll Total % Pos 

169 Liisa Rantamaki Bobby Cool (IRE) Tara Hill 170 73.91% 74 154 70.00% 70 143.91% 1st
168 Fiona Cosgrave Deniro De Semilly Golden Grove 163.5 71.09% 74 156.5 71.14% 71 142.22% 2nd

163 Lorne Deegan Woodlawn Alfie Ballycanew 158.5 68.91% 70 148.5 67.50% 68 136.41% 3rd

164 Frances O'Neill Bolgerstown Commet Brooke Lodge 154.5 67.17% 69 151 68.64% 69 135.81% 4th

166 Rachel Power BP Chixita Waterford NS NS NS NS NS

167 Vicky McMullan Greenhall Night Bird Killcarrick NS NS NS NS NS



11:31:11

AIRC National Dressage Championships
Sunday 7th August 2022

Barnadown Show Jumping, Co. Wexford

Young Horse
Status: Complete Time Completed: 15:25

Prizes Available: 16:10

No. Rider Horse Club
Test 1 
Marks

Test 1 % Coll
Test 2 
Marks

Test 2 % Coll Total % Pos 

174 John Gavin Holywell Contender Ashbrook 162.5 70.65% 70 167 75.91% 76 146.56% 1st
173 Ian Grace Maren Carne 172.5 75.00% 75 145 65.91% 67 140.91% 2nd

172 Caroline Marwood Tomgar Infusion Knocknamana Country 166 72.17% 73 149 67.73% 69 139.90% 3rd

176 Deirdre Fox Strawberry Morn (IRE) Clonough 163.5 71.09% 71 148 67.27% 67 138.36% 4th

177 Claire Maher Gransha Midnight Magic Killcarrick 156 67.83% 67 152 69.09% 69 136.92% 5th

179 Caroline Marwood Castle Ellis Esmeralda Knocknamana Country 151.5 65.87% 66 156 70.91% 71 136.78% 6th

175 Angela McCann Cloonagh Cardo Brooke Lodge 156.5 68.04% 68 140.5 63.86% 65 131.91%

178 Mairead Dolan Belperhill Aint She Sweet Ashbrook 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 0 0.00%


